

# FOOD AND DRINK SPECIFICATION EXAMPLE

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification</b>	
Item Number	H94461	
Product Name	Snowballs Caramel	
Brand Contact Address	Next Retail Ltd, Leicester, LE19 4AT Next Retail (Ireland) Ltd, Dublin, D02 ED70	
Weight	120g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. RH max 60%	
Ingredients	White Chocolate 50% (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Dried <b>MILK</b> , Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Extract) , Milk Chocolate 36% (sugar, Cocoa Butter, <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier : <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin. Vanilla Extract.) Concentrated Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Whipping Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Natural Flavouring Caramel.	
<b>Allergy Information</b>	For allergens see ingredients in BOLD May contain traces of tree nuts & peanuts.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2610	
Energy (kcal)	624	
Fat (g)	48	
Of which saturates (g)	30	
Carbohydrates (g)	41	
of which sugars (g)	40	
Fibre (g)	0.6	
Protein (g)	7.3	
Salt (g)	0.14	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegetarians	Y
	Vegans	N
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N
<b>Refund Policy</b>		

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

#### FOOD AND DRINK SPECIFICATION EXAMPLE

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification	
Item Number	H94461	
Product Name	Merry and Bright	
Brand Contact Address	Next Retail Ltd, Leicester, LE19 4AT Next Retail (Ireland) Ltd, Dublin, D02 ED70	
Weight	110g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. RH max 60%	
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate Spiced Apple Truffle (Milk Chocolate 74% (sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier : SOYA Lecithin. Vanilla Extract.), Milk Chocolate Shavings (sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring ), Concentrated Butter (MILK) , Caramelised Nibbed HAZELNUTS (sugar, HAZELNUTS), Whipping Cream (MILK, thickener: Carrageenan), Freeze Dried Apple Powder >1%, Mixed Spice >1%(Nutmeg, Coriander Seed, Ginger Root, Cinnamon, Clove Bud), Natural Flavouring.), Milk Chocolate Creamy Hazelnut Truffle (Milk Chocolate 87% (sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier : SOYA Lecithin. Vanilla Extract.), Concentrated Butter (MILK), Whipping Cream (MILK, thickener: Carrageenan)), HAZELNUT Paste 1% (HAZELNUT), Fine Sea Salt, Natural Flavouring Sweet Hazelnut), Dark Chocolate Salted Caramel Flavour Truffle(Dark Chocolate 42% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin. Vanilla Extract.), Dark Chocolate Shavings (sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring , Milk Chocolate 24% (sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier : SOYA Lecithin. Vanilla Extract.) , Concentrated Butter (MILK), Whipping Cream (MILK, thickener: Carrageenan), Fine Sea Salt >1%, Natural Flavouring Caramel.)	
Allergy Information	For allergens see ingredients in BOLD May contain traces of tree nuts.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2340	
Energy (kcal)	559	
Fat (g)	41	

Of which saturates (g)	25	
Carbohydrates (g)	43	
of which sugars (g)	41	
Fibre (g)	2.4	
Protein (g)	7.2	
Salt (g)	0.1	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegetarians	Y
	Vegans	N
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N
<p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>Refund Policy</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</b></p>		

#### **FOOD AND DRINK SPECIFICATION EXAMPLE**

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification	
Item Number	H94461	
Product Name	Snowballs Peanut Butter	
Brand Contact Address	Next Retail Ltd, Leicester, LE19 4AT Next Retail (Ireland) Ltd, Dublin, D02 ED70	
Weight	120g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. RH max 60%	
Ingredients	White chocolate 65% (cocoa butter, sugar, <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, vanilla extract), peanut butter 17% ( <b>peanuts</b> ), milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa paste, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, vanilla extract) & sea salt	
Allergy Information	For allergens see ingredients in BOLD May contain traces of tree nuts.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2420	
Energy (kcal)	582	

Fat (g)	42	
Of which saturates (g)	17	
Carbohydrates (g)	32	
of which sugars (g)	29	
Fibre (g)	4	
Protein (g)	17	
Salt (g)	1	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegetarians	Y
	Vegans	N
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N
<p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>Refund Policy</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</b></p>		